Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of three thousand four hundred dollars ($3,400), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the Surrogate of Queens County for the purpose of providing means 
for moving office furniture and records to temporary quarters and for proper custody 
of same, as follows: Carpenter work, $500; expense of moving, $600;

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of fourteen thousand two hundred and ninety-five dollars ($14,295), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of The Bronx for the 
purpose of paying salaries and wages in the Bureau of Public Buildings and Offices, 
as follows: 

County Court House. 
Male Attendant, $900 per annum (11 months) 	$825 00

[...]

real estate at Smithfield boulevard, in the 4th Ward of the Borough of Richmond, in 
the City of New York, for purposes of water supply, and that when authority therefor 
shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized 
to issue corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding twenty 
thousand and fifty-four and 64-100 dollars ($20,054.64), the proceeds whereof to the 
amount of the par value thereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

HENRY H. CURRAN, JOHN S. GAYNOR, JOHN DIEMER, F. H. STEVEN-
SON, C. AUGUSTUS POST, D. M. BEDELL, JESSE D. MOORE, F. H. WILMOT, 
FRANK L. DOWLING, FRANCIS P.

[...]

floors, columns, etc., and excavating and grading at Seaside Park, formerly Dream-
land Park, Coney Island, Borough of Brooklyn," at an itemized price bid of seven-
teen thousand and thirteen dollars ($17,013). The cost of the work is to be paid for 
out of an appropriation of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) authorized for the 
purpose by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on January 16, 1913, and ap-
proved by the Board of Aldermen on March 18, 1913. 

The contract contemplates the cleaning up and removal of the wreckage left 
from the fire which destroyed Dreamland Park, Coney Island, some two years ago.

[...]

Hospitals for authority to purchase fresh fruits and vegetables in the open market, 
respectfully 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and 
he is hereby authorized to expend, without advertising for competitive bids or pro-
posals, a sum of money not to exceed twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars 
($22,500) during the year 1914, which expenditure shall be for the repair of engines, 
boilers and appurtenances, to be apportioned as follows: 

Manhattan and The Bronx, $4,000; Brooklyn, $15,000; Richmond, $2,000; Queens, 
$1,500. 

JOHN DIEMER, FRANK J. DOTZLER, FRANK T.